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Property, Activity, and Equipment 
Reservation Fees 

PROPERTIES 

PROPERTY NAME INCLUDED SECTION CAPACITY DURATION 

RATE: 
NEBRASKA 
GIRL SCOUT 
MEMBERS 

RATE: NON-
PROFIT OR 
SMALL GROUPS 
(1-25) 

RATE: 
CORPORATE 

CAMP CATRON (NEBRASKA CITY) 

Cedar Grove All 24 1 Night $39 $60 $80 

Kimmel Lodge 

1 of 3 Meeting Rooms 
1 of 3 Sleeping Rooms 
Small Sleeper 
All 
All 

50 
22 
4 
76-150 
76 

1 Day 
1 Night 
1 Night 
1 Day 
1 Night 

$55 
$110 
$28 
$175 
$330 

$83 
$132 
$40 
$255 
$500 

$138 
$220 
$60 
$425 
$800 

Picnic Site 1 of 3 Sites 24 1 Day $22 $33 $44 

Program Center All 100 1 Day $39 $49 $127 

Sherwood Forest All 24 1 Night $39 $60 $80c 

Sky Camp All 32 1 Night $55 $100 $200 

Swimming Pool w/ Certified 
Lifeguard All 1-25 

26-50 2 Hours $75 
$114 

$88 
$126 

$140 
$177 

Ten Oaks Cabin All 8 1 Day 
1 Night 

$33 
$55 

$44 
$100 

$83 
$180 

Exclusive Access** All 150 1 Day $2,200 $2,200 $2,200 

CAMP COSMO (GRAND ISLAND) 

Cedar Grove/ 
Paradise Cove/ 
Sherwood Forest 

All 10 1 Night $28 $40 $70 

Picnic Site 1 of 4 Sites 24 1 Day $17 $33 $44 

Tucker Lodge All 30 1 Day 
1 Night 

$33 
$39 

$44 
$60 

$66 
$100 

Mini Cabin All 10 1 Night $60 $70 $80 

Exclusive Access** 
 All 50 1 Day $330 $330 $330 

CAMP CROSSED ARROWS (NICKERSON) 

Picnic Site 1 of 2 Sites 24 1 Day $17 $33 $44 

Troop House All 20 1 Day 
1 Night 

$39 
$77 

$50 
$110 

$127 
$225 

Yurt: Blue/ 
Yurt: Purple/ 
Yurt: Orange 

All 
12 
12 
10 

1 Night $44 $70 $100 

Exclusive Access** All 80 1 Day $470 $470 $470 

CAMP MAHA (PAPILLION) 

Bumblebee Bunkhouses All 24 1 Night $39 $60 $80 
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Burr Oak Cabin 1 of 2 Levels 
2 of 2 Levels 

24 
48 1 Night $110 

$198 
$160 
$265 

$275 
$550 

 

 

CAMP MAHA (PAPILLION) 

Lois Lodge All 30 1 Day 
1 Night 

$39 
$77 

$50 
$150 

$127 
$250 

Picnic Site 1 of 5 Sites 24 1 Day $17 $33 $44 

Nature Education Center 1 of 2 Levels 
2 of 2 Levels 

30 
60 1 Day $39 

$55 
$50 
$66 

$128 
$182 

Riverview Lodge 1 of 2 Levels 
2 of 2 Levels 

24 
48 1 Night $110 

$198 
$160 
$265 

$275 
$550 

Swimming Pool w/ Certified 
Lifeguard All 

1-25 
26-50 
51-75 
76-150 

2 Hours 

$75 
$114 
$158 
$221 

$88 
$126 
$170 
$234 

$140 
$177 
$222 
$285 

Exclusive Access** All 214 1 Day $1,716 $1,716 $1,716 

HIDDEN OAKS CABIN (VALENTINE) 

Entire Cabin All 30 
15 

1 Day 
1 Night 

$16 
$27 

$40 
$65 

$66 
$120 

LAKEVIEW CABIN (NORTH PLATTE) 

Cabin, One Side (Nebraska 
Girl Scout  Troops Only) 1 of 2 Sides 20 1 Day 

1 Night 
$66 
$77 n/a n/a 

Entire Cabin 2 of 2 Sides 40 1 Day 
1 Night 

$110 
$143 

$198 
$350 

$277 
$500 

HILLTOP HOUSE (LINCOLN) 

Hilltop House  
(Girl Scout Activities) All 77 2 Hours FREE n/a n/a 

Hilltop House  
(Non-Girl Scout Activities) All 77 1 Day $39 $50 $110 

 

ACTIVITIES 

ACTIVITY LOCATION DURATION MINIMUM 
PARTICIPANTS 

RATE: 
NEBRASKA 
GIRL SCOUT 
MEMBERS 

RATE: NON-
PROFIT OR 
SMALL 
GROUPS (1-25) 

RATE: 
CORPORATE 

High Challenge Course 
Camp Catron 
Camp Cosmo 
Camp Maha 

4 Hours 8 $16 Youth 
$25 Adult 

$25 Youth 
$30 Adult $35/person 

Low Challenge Course 

Camp Catron 
Camp Cosmo 
Camp Crossed Arrows 
Camp Maha 

4 Hours 8 $16 Youth 
$25 Adult 

$25 Youth 
$30 Adult $35/person 

High Challenge Course and 
Low Challenge Course 

Camp Catron 
Camp Cosmo 
Camp Maha 

8 Hours 8 $30 Youth 
$40 Adult 

$35 Youth 
$40 Adult $50/person 

Eugene’s Adventure Course‡ Camp Catron 4 Hours 8 $25 Youth $45 Youth $45 Youth 
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$35 Adult $55 Adult $55 Adult 

Eugene’s Adventure Course‡ 
and Low Challenge Course Camp Catron 8 Hours 7 $35 Youth 

$45 Adult 
$55 Youth 
$65 Adult 

$55 Youth 
$65 Adult 

Soaring Hawk Zip Line Tour‡ Camp Crossed Arrows 4 Hours 5 $25 Youth 
$35 Adult 

$45 Youth 
$55 Adult 

$45 Youth 
$55 Adult 

Soaring Hawk Zip Line Tour‡ 
and Low Challenge Course Camp Crossed Arrows 8 Hours 7 $35 Youth 

$45 Adult 
$55 Youth 
$65 Adult 

$55 Youth 
$65 Adult 

       

ACTIVITY LOCATION DURATION MINIMUM 
PARTICIPANTS 

RATE: 
NEBRASKA 
GIRL SCOUT 
MEMBERS 

RATE: NON-
PROFIT OR 
SMALL 
GROUPS (1-25) 

RATE: 
CORPORATE 

Archery 

Camp Catron 
Camp Cosmo 
Camp Crossed Arrows 
Camp Maha 

2 Hours 8 $12/person $15/person $15/person 

Archery Art Camp Maha 3 Hours 6 $15/person $15/person $20/person 

Slingshot Course Camp Cosmo 2 Hours 5 $5/person $5/person $5/person 

Tomahawk Throwing Course Camp Cosmo 2 Hours 8 $12/person $15/person $15/person 

‡ For safety reasons, participants must be at least 10 years old and weigh between 65-275 pounds. 

EQUIPMENT 

EQUIPMENT LOCATION DURATION 

RATE: 
NEBRASKA 
GIRL SCOUT 
MEMBERS 

RATE: NON-
PROFIT OR 
SMALL GROUPS 
(1-25) 

RATE: 
CORPORATE 

Compass 

Camp Catron 
Camp Cosmo 
Camp Crossed Arrows 
Camp Maha 

Per Visit $2.50 $3 $5 

GoPro® Camera Camp Crossed Arrows 3 Hours $12 $12 $12 

Propane Stove 

Camp Catron 
Camp Cosmo 
Camp Crossed Arrows 
Camp Maha 

Per Visit $3 $5 $7 

Propane Cylinder 

Camp Catron 
Camp Cosmo 
Camp Crossed Arrows 
Camp Maha 

Per Visit $3 $5 $7 

 


