

Property, Activity, and Equipment Reservation Fees

PROPERTIES

PROPERTY NAME	INCLUDED SECTION		DURATION	RATE: NEBRASKA GIRL SCOUT MEMBERS	RATE: NON- PROFIT OR SMALL GROUPS (1-25)	RATE: CORPORATE		
CAMP CATRON (NEBRASKA CITY)								
Cedar Grove	All	24	1 Night	\$39	\$60	\$80		
Kimmel Lodge	1 of 3 Meeting Rooms 1 of 3 Sleeping Rooms Small Sleeper All All	50 22 4 76-150 76	1 Day 1 Night 1 Night 1 Day 1 Night	\$55 \$110 \$28 \$175 \$330	\$83 \$132 \$40 \$255 \$500	\$138 \$220 \$60 \$425 \$800		
Picnic Site	1 of 3 Sites	24	1 Day	\$22	\$33	\$44		
Program Center	All	100	1 Day	\$39	\$49	\$127		
Sherwood Forest	All	24	1 Night	\$39	\$60	\$80c		
Sky Camp	All	32	1 Night	\$55	\$100	\$200		
Swimming Pool w/ Certified Lifeguard	All	1-25 26-50	2 Hours	\$75 \$114	\$88 \$126	\$140 \$177		
Ten Oaks Cabin	All	8	1 Day 1 Night	\$33 \$55	\$44 \$100	\$83 \$180		
Exclusive Access**	All	150	1 Day	\$2,200	\$2,200	\$2,200		
	(CAMP COSMO (GRAND ISLAN	D)				
Cedar Grove/ Paradise Cove/ Sherwood Forest	All	10	1 Night	\$28	\$40	\$70		
Picnic Site	1 of 4 Sites	24	1 Day	\$17	\$33	\$44		
Tucker Lodge	All	30	1 Day 1 Night	\$33 \$39	\$44 \$60	\$66 \$100		
Mini Cabin	All	10	1 Night	\$60	\$70	\$80		
Exclusive Access**	All	50	1 Day	\$330	\$330	\$330		
	CAM	IP CROSSED AF	RROWS (NICKEI	RSON)				
Picnic Site	1 of 2 Sites	24	1 Day	\$17	\$33	\$44		
Troop House	All	20	1 Day 1 Night	\$39 \$77	\$50 \$110	\$127 \$225		
Yurt: Blue/ Yurt: Purple/ Yurt: Orange	All	12 12 10	1 Night	\$44	\$70	\$100		
Exclusive Access**	All	80	1 Day	\$470	\$470	\$470		
CAMP MAHA (PAPILLION)								
Bumblebee Bunkhouses	All	24	1 Night	\$39	\$60	\$80		

Burr Oak Cabin	1 of 2 Levels 2 of 2 Levels	24 48	1 Night	\$110 \$198		\$275 \$550	
CAMP MAHA (PAPILLION)							

CAMP MAHA (PAPILLION)								
Lois Lodge	All	30	1 Day 1 Night	\$39 \$77	\$50 \$150	\$127 \$250		
Picnic Site	1 of 5 Sites	24	1 Day	\$17	\$33	\$44		
Nature Education Center	1 of 2 Levels 2 of 2 Levels	30 60	1 Day	\$39 \$55	\$50 \$66	\$128 \$182		
Riverview Lodge	1 of 2 Levels 2 of 2 Levels	24 48	1 Night	\$110 \$198	\$160 \$265	\$275 \$550		
Swimming Pool w/ Certified Lifeguard	All	1-25 26-50 51-75 76-150	2 Hours	\$75 \$114 \$158 \$221	\$88 \$126 \$170 \$234	\$140 \$177 \$222 \$285		
Exclusive Access**	All	214	1 Day	\$1,716	\$1,716	\$1,716		
	H	IDDEN OAKS CA	ABIN (VALENTII	NE)				
Entire Cabin	All	30 15	1 Day 1 Night	\$16 \$27	\$40 \$65	\$66 \$120		
	LA	AKEVIEW CABIN	N (NORTH PLAT	ГЕ)				
Cabin, One Side (Nebraska Girl Scout Troops Only)	1 of 2 Sides	20	1 Day 1 Night	\$66 \$77	n/a	n/a		
Entire Cabin	2 of 2 Sides	40	1 Day 1 Night	\$110 \$143	\$198 \$350	\$277 \$500		
HILLTOP HOUSE (LINCOLN)								
Hilltop House (Girl Scout Activities)	All	77	2 Hours	FREE	n/a	n/a		
Hilltop House (Non-Girl Scout Activities)	All	77	1 Day	\$39	\$50	\$110		

ACTIVITIES

ACTIVITY	LOCATION	DURATION	MINIMUM PARTICIPANTS	RATE: NEBRASKA GIRL SCOUT MEMBERS	RATE: NON- PROFIT OR SMALL GROUPS (1-25)	RATE: CORPORATE
High Challenge Course	Camp Catron Camp Cosmo Camp Maha	4 Hours	8	\$16 Youth \$25 Adult	\$25 Youth \$30 Adult	\$35/person
Low Challenge Course	Camp Catron Camp Cosmo Camp Crossed Arrows Camp Maha	4 Hours	8	\$16 Youth \$25 Adult	\$25 Youth \$30 Adult	\$35/person
High Challenge Course and Low Challenge Course	Camp Catron Camp Cosmo Camp Maha	8 Hours	8	\$30 Youth \$40 Adult	\$35 Youth \$40 Adult	\$50/person
Eugene's Adventure Course [‡]	Camp Catron	4 Hours	8	\$25 Youth	\$45 Youth	\$45 Youth

^{**}Exclusive camp property access excludes camp activities which require staff facilitators on site (i.e. Archery, Challenge Courses, Zip Lines, Swimming Pools, etc.)

				\$35 Adult	\$55 Adult	\$55 Adult
Eugene's Adventure Course [‡] and Low Challenge Course	Camp Catron	8 Hours	7	\$35 Youth \$45 Adult	\$55 Youth \$65 Adult	\$55 Youth \$65 Adult
Soaring Hawk Zip Line Tour [‡]	Camp Crossed Arrows	4 Hours	5	\$25 Youth \$35 Adult	\$45 Youth \$55 Adult	\$45 Youth \$55 Adult
Soaring Hawk Zip Line Tour [‡] and Low Challenge Course	Camp Crossed Arrows	8 Hours	7	\$35 Youth \$45 Adult	\$55 Youth \$65 Adult	\$55 Youth \$65 Adult
ACTIVITY	LOCATION	DURATION	MINIMUM PARTICIPANTS	RATE: NEBRASKA GIRL SCOUT MEMBERS	RATE: NON- PROFIT OR SMALL GROUPS (1-25)	RATE: CORPORATE
Archery	Camp Catron Camp Cosmo Camp Crossed Arrows Camp Maha	2 Hours	8	\$12/person	\$15/person	\$15/person
Archery Art	Camp Maha	3 Hours	6	\$15/person	\$15/person	\$20/person
Slingshot Course	Camp Cosmo	2 Hours	5	\$5/person	\$5/person	\$5/person
Tomahawk Throwing Course	Camp Cosmo	2 Hours	8	\$12/person	\$15/person	\$15/person

 $[\]mbox{‡}$ For safety reasons, participants must be at least 10 years old and weigh between 65-275 pounds.

EOUIPMENT

EQUIPMENT	LOCATION	DURATION	RATE: NEBRASKA GIRL SCOUT MEMBERS	RATE: NON- PROFIT OR SMALL GROUPS (1-25)	RATE: CORPORATE
Compass	Camp Catron Camp Cosmo Camp Crossed Arrows Camp Maha	Per Visit	\$2.50	\$3	\$5
GoPro [®] Camera	Camp Crossed Arrows	3 Hours	\$12	\$12	\$12
Propane Stove	Camp Catron Camp Cosmo Camp Crossed Arrows Camp Maha	Per Visit	\$3	\$5	\$7
Propane Cylinder	Camp Catron Camp Cosmo Camp Crossed Arrows Camp Maha	Per Visit	\$3	\$5	\$7